The Group's cash at bank and on hand and short term deposits had a weighted average floating interest rate at
year end of 2.28%% (2016: 1.22%).

The Group currently does not engage in any hedging or derivative transactions to manage interest rate risk.

Interest rate sensitivity

A sensitivity of 1% (100 basis points) has been selected as this is considered reasonable given the current level of
both short term and long term interest rates. A 1% (100 basis points) movement in interest rates at the reporting
date would have increased/(decreased) Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income by the amounts shown
below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency rates, remain constant. The
analysis is performed on the same basis for 2016.

(f) Commodity Price Risk

The Group is exposed to commodity price risk. These commodity prices can be volatile and are influenced by
factors beyond the Group's control. No hedging or derivative transactions have been used to manage commodity
price risk.

 Profit or loss Other Comprehensive
Income

 + 100 basis
points

- 100 basis
points

+ 100 basis
points

- 100 basis
points

2017

Group

Cash and cash equivalents 168,268 (168,268) - -

2016

Group

Cash and cash equivalents 180,632 (180,632) - -

Prairie Mining Limited ANNUAL REPORT 2017 63

(g) Capital Management

The Group defines its Capital as total equity of the Group, being $13,095,130 as at 30 June 2017 (2016:
$17,815,760). The Group manages its capital to ensure that entities in the Group will be able to continue as a going
concern while financing the development of its projects through primarily equity based financing. The Board's policy
is to maintain a strong capital base so as to maintain investor, creditor and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business. Given the stage of development of the Group, the Board's objective is to minimise
debt and to raise funds as required through the issue of new shares.

The Group is not subject to externally imposed capital requirements.